

<

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 11, 2017

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 04 April 2017 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO**, **JR.**, endorsing the request of District Engineer **RUEL V. ANGELES**, **Bulacan 1st District Engineering Office**, for the **modification** of the hereunder stated project:

	Project Description		Physical Target / Cost	
Location	<i>as per GAA</i> UACS:165003014300300	as modified	per GAA/Original	as modified
Bustos, Bulacan	MFO 1: National RoadMFO 1: National RoadNetwork Services - AssetNetwork Services - AssetPreservation of NationalPreservation of NationalRoads - Rehabilitation/Roads - Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Upgrading ofDamaged Paved National	2.272 Lane-km	3.344 Lane-km	
	Roads including drainage based on Pavement Management System/ Highway Development Management-4 (HDM-4) - Tertiary, Gen Alejo Santos	Roads including drainage based on Pavement Management System/ Highway Development Management-4 (HDM-4) - Tertiary, Gen Alejo Santos	Unit Cost: P14,251.32/ Lane-km	Unit Cost: P9,682.71/ Lane-km
	Highway - K0055+325 - K0056+443	Highway - K0054+800 - K0055+000, K0055+000 - K0056+000, K0056+000 - K0056+443	Allocation:	Estimated Cost:
	(Rehabilitation of Asphalt Road)	(Rehabilitation of Asphalt Road)	PhP 32.379M	PhP 32.379M

Justification : Increase in physical target to maximize allocation. The released appropriation is sufficient to include additional length to ensure surface homogeneity. K0054+800 - K0055+325 ranges from Fair to Good concrete. Hence, the proposed scope of work for the inclusion will be to overlay them to match the rehabilitation intended for K0055+325 - K0056+443.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

Assistant Secretary For-Luzon Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROMEO S. MOMO, CESO I

Undersecretary Officer-In-Charge

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD, CESO 1.

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/RSM

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary



April 10, 2017

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

MEMORANDUM

MARK A. VILLAR FOR :

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 03 April 2017 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of District Engineer RUEL V. ANGELES, Bulacan 1st District Engineering Office, for the modification of the hereunder stated project:

	Project Description		Physical Target / Cost		
Location	<i>as per GAA</i> UACS:103004010310931	as modified	per GAA/Original	as modified	
Plaridel, Bulacan	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program - Buildings and Other	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program - Buildings and Other	1 bldg.	1bldg.	
	Structures - Multipurpose/ Facilities, Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, San Jose, Plaridel, Bülacan	Structures - Multipurpose/ Facilities, Construction/ Improvement of Covered Court at Tabang Elementary School, Plaridel, Bulacan	Unit Cost: -	Unit Cost: -	
	(Construction of Multi Purpose Building)	(Construction of Multi Purpose Building)	Allocation: PhP 2.0M	Estimated Cost PhP 2.0M	

Covered Court at Tabang Elementary School".

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

GENIO R. PIRO, SR Assistant Secretary for Luzon Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED

ROMEO S. MOMO, CESO P Undersecretary-

Officer-In-Charge

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD, CESO I.

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/RSM

Department of Public Works and Highways





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 03 April 2017 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.**, endorsing the request of District Engineer **RUEL V. ANGELES, Bulacan 1st District Engineering Office**, for the **modification** of the hereunder stated project:

	Project D	escription	Physical Target / Cost	
Location	<i>as per GAA</i> UACS:103004010310932	as modified	per GAA/Original	as modified
Plaridel, Bulacan	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program - Buildings and Other	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program - Buildings and Other Structures - Multipurpose/ Facilities, Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Banga 2 nd High School, Plaridel, Bulacan (Construction of Multi Purpose Building)	1 bldg.	1 bldg.
	Structures - Multipurpose/ Facilities, Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Banga 2nd, Plaridel, Bulacan		Unit Cost: -	Unit Cost: -
	(Construction of Multi Purpose Building)		Allocation: PhP 2.0M	Estimated Cost: PhP 2.0M

Banga 2nd High School.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

сый JR Assistant Secretary for Juzon Operations

APPROVED/DISEPPROVED

CESO D ROMEO S. MOMO Undersestetary Officer-In-Charge

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD, CESO I.

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/RSM

١

Department of Public Works and Highway Office of the Secretary



April 11, 2017

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

MEMORANDUM

MARK A. VILLAR :

FOR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 03 April 2017 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of District Engineer RUEL V. ANGELES, Bulacan 1st District Engineering Office, for the modification of the hereunder stated project:

	JR., endorsing the requirements og Office, for the modification Project Des	scription	1	as modified
cation	as per GAA	as modified	per GAA/Original	
Malolos, Bulacan	Local Infrastructure Program	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program	1 bidg.	1 bidg.
	- Buildings and Other Structures - Multipurpose/ Facilities, Improvement/ Repair/Rehabilitation of existing Multi-Purpose	Structures - Multipurpose, Facilities, Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Barangay Balite, Malolos,	Unit Cost:	Unit Cost: -
	Building (Health Center), Barangay Balite, Malolos,	Bulacan	Allocation:	Estimated Cos
	Bulacan	(Construction of Multi Purpose Building) itle. Change of "Improvement/ ect name.	PhP 2.0M	PhP 2.0M

removal of "(Health Center)" in the project name.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

BUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Assistant Secretary for Luzon Operations

APPROVED/DESEPPROVED:

ROMED S. MONO, CESO I Undersecretary

Officer-In-Charge

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD, CESO I.

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/RSM

I



April 17, 2017

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

•

\$

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 06 April 2017 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of Bulacan 1* District Engineering Office District Engineer Ruel V. Angeles, for the modification of the project stated hereunder:

	PROJECT D	ESCRIPTION	PHYSICAL TARGET / COST	
LOCATION	Per GAA UACS: 165003014900104	As modified	Per GAA/Original	As modified
	MFO-1 National Road Network Services: Asset Preservation of National Roads – Construction / Upgrading / Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads –	MFO-1 National Road Network Services: Asset Preservation of National Roads – Construction / Upgrading / Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads – Tertiary – Old Cagayan Valley	<u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u> <u>1032 im</u>	<u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u> <u>1,134 im</u>
Old Cagayan Valley Rd Bulacan	Tertiary: Construction of Drainage Structure along Road – Old Cagayan Valley Rd (\$04493LZ) K0050+443-K0050+959	Rd, (S04493LZ) K0050+ 390 -K0050+ 989 <i>(Construction of Drainage</i> <i>Structure along Road)</i>	<u>Unit Cost</u> ₱9.689T/Im	<u>Unit Cost</u> <u>P8.818T/</u> <u>Im</u>
	(Construction of Drainage Structure along Road)		<u>Allocation:</u> <u>P10M</u>	<u>Estimated</u> <u>Cost:</u> <u>P10M</u>

Justification: Increase in the physical target. The appropriated fund for the said project is sufficient to include additional length and ensure surface homogeneity.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended to the Secretary.

Assistant Secretary for Luzon Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROMEO'S MOMO, h

Undersecretary Officer-In-Charge

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of the Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral., PhD,CESO I.

2.4 jdg/ERP/RSM

ł

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary



April 17, 2017

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

MEMORANDUM

÷

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 03 April 2017 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO**, **JR.**, endorsing the request of Bulacan 1st District Engineering Office **District Engineer Ruel V. Angeles**, for the modification of the project stated hereunder:

	PROJECT DESCRIPTION		PHYSICAL TARGET / CO	
LOCATION	Per GAA UACS: 292003020402448	As modified	Per GAA/Original	As modified
Angat River, Banga 1 st Section, Plaridel, Bulacan	MFO-2 Flood Management Services: Construction / Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems: Construction of Slope	MFO-2 Flood Management Services: Construction / Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems: <i>Construction of Flood</i>	<u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u> <u>131 sq.m</u>	<u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u> <u>130.50</u> <u>In.m</u>
	Protection Structure – Construction of Slope Protection along Angat River, Banga 1 st Section, Plaridel, Bulacan	Control Structure along Angat River, Banga 2 nd Unit Cost P132.60T/ sq.mSection, Plaridel, Bulacan(Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure)	<u>Unit Cos</u> <u>P133.111</u> <u>Im</u>	
	(Construction of Slope Protection Structure)		<u>Allocation:</u> <u>P17.371M</u>	<u>Estimate</u> <u>Cost:</u> <u>P17.371</u>

Justification: Project modification is requested to change the project location since there is no available site in the original project location. Also, there is a change of the scope of work to suit the actual field condition. The physical target as indicated in the FY GAA 2017 is retained.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended to the Secretary.

DIPO 'nR. UNCENTO 1 Assistant Secretary for uzon Operations

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED:

ROMEO-MOMO CESO I Undersecretary

Officer-In-Charge

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of the Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral., PhD,CESO I.

2.4 jdg/ERP/RSM

Department of Public Works and Highways



April 17, 2017

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

ł

Manila

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 03 April 2017 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO**, **JR.**, endorsing the request of Bulacan 1st District Engineering Office **District Engineer Ruel V. Angeles**, for the modification of the project stated hereunder:

	PPOJECT D	ESCRIPTION	PHYSICAL TARGET / COST	
LOCATION	Per GAA UACS: 103004010310894	As modified	Per GAA/Original	As modified
Tampok, Hagonoy, Bulacan	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program: Buildings and Other Structures – Multipurpose / Facilities: Construction of Multi-Purpose Bldg (Covered Court with Bleacher), Tampok, Hagonoy, Bulacan (Construction)	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program: Buildings and Other Structures – Multipurpose / Facilities: Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (<i>Covered Court)</i> , Tampok, Hagonoy, Bulacan <i>(Construction of Multi-Purpose Building)</i>	<u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u> <u>1 proi</u> <u>Unit Cost</u> <u>P3M/Bidg</u>	<u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u> <u>1 proi</u> <u>Unit Cost</u> <u>P3M/Bldg</u>
			<u>Allocation:</u> <u>P3M</u>	<u>Estimated</u> <u>Cost:</u> <u>P3M</u>

Justification: Correction of project title. The construction of MPB includes only the covered court. The bleacher is not included.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended to the Secretary.

PO 18 GENIO Assistant Secretary or Dizon Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED



NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of the Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral., PhD,CESO I.

2.4 jdg/ERP/RSM

Ì

Department of Public Works and Highways

